

Progress Report: Ordorado Resources Corp. Completes Initial Public Offering

June 21, 2005, Vancouver, BC: International Zimtu Technologies Inc. (CNQ: ZMTU) ("Zimtu") announces the following progress report on Ordorado Resources Corp. ("Ordorado"). Ordorado has completed its initial public offering and is now preparing its final documentation to be submitted for listing on the CNQ Exchange. On March 30, 2005, the common shares of Ordorado were conditionally approved for listing on the CNQ Exchange under the symbol "**ORES**".

In keeping with the strategy of building shareholder value through ownership in a diversity of mineral exploration properties and equity, following the dividend to shareholders, Zimtu will retain an equity position in Ordorado Resources of 500,000 common shares.

TECHNOLOGIESWith Ordorado now a reporting issuer, Zimtu will issue common shares of Ordorado to
its shareholders as announced on February 7, 2005. Shareholders will receive one
common share of Ordorado for every 4 common shares of Zimtu owned, provided that
the shareholder owns 2,000 common shares or more. Shareholders owning less than
2,000 shares will receive a cash equivalent equal to one cent (\$0.01) for every 4 shares of
789 West Pender Zimtu owned. The record date to determine the shareholders of Zimtu entitled to receive

the shares or cash equivalent is February 16, 2005.

Vancouver, BC.

Ordorado Resources Corp. is engaged in the business of mineral exploration and Canada, V6C 1H2development. The company's focus is on exploring its Rams Horn Project where previous exploration revealed gold and silver bearing veins which are located in three t. 604.681.1568 widely separated areas. These areas were initially developed by at least six underground drifts and one shaft as well as numerous pits and trenches. Also contained within the t 1877 377 622 bronerty boundary is a copper melybdonum perphysic stock which has never been

t. 1.877.377.622² property boundary is a copper-molybdenum porphyry stock which has never been evaluated for its precious metal content. f. 604.681.8240

About International Zimtu Technologies Inc.

www.zimtu.com International Zimtu Technologies Inc. is an early-stage mineral exploration company focused on building shareholder value through ownership in a diversity of mineral exploration properties and equity. International Zimtu's participation in Ordorado Resources Corp. is in keeping with its strategy of growing as an early-stage mineral exploration company.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors INTERNATIONAL ZIMTU TECHNOLOGIES INC.

<u>"David Hodge"</u> David Hodge, President